
COVID-19 Update
May 11, 2020



Housekeeping
▸ Questions are at the end of the call. Please use the chat 

feature or state your name and question
▸ If you have questions after the weekly call or want to be 

added to the weekly calls, email 
rrapp@allegancounty.org

▸ This PowerPoint is posted on our COVID-19 webpage on 
www.allegancounty.org/health after the call today
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mailto:rrapp@allegancounty.org
http://www.allegancounty.org/health


Statistics: What’s happening
United States* (5/10/20):
▸ Total cases: 1,300,696
▸ Total deaths: 78,771

Michigan (5/11/20 at 3:00pm)

Globally* (5/10/20 at 10:00AM): 
3,917,366 confirmed cases
274,361 deaths

Allegan County (5/11/20 at 1:40p)
Total Cases: 158
Negative Tests: 1,803
Probable Cases: 27
Total Hospitalized: 21
Total Monitored: 449
Percent Positivity Rate: 8.05%

Presenter
Presentation Notes
3% rate is roughly the rate achieved by countries that have successfully contained COVID-19. South Korea for instance has a test positivity rate of 2% (covidactnow.org)
�https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports
*- Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET21 March 2020
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-in-us.html
* Data include both confirmed and presumptive positive cases of COVID-19 reported to CDC or tested at CDC since January 21, 2020, with the exception of testing results for persons repatriated to the United States from Wuhan, China and Japan. State and local public health departments are now testing and publicly reporting their cases. In the event of a discrepancy between CDC cases and cases reported by state and local public health officials, data reported by states should be considered the most up to date.
*Total cases includes 1,282 probable cases and total deaths includes 4,226 probable deaths.�**Total jurisdictions includes ﻿50 states, District of Columbia, Guam, the Northern Mariana Islands, Puerto Rico, and the U.S Virgin Islands. 

https://www.michigan.gov/coronavirus

PUI: Person Under Investigation testing has been collected from these individuals.�Total Monitoring: Individuals that have been identified as a close contact to someone who has confirmed COVID-19 or a COVID-19 test pending, or a potential travel exposure.




Presenter
Presentation Notes
https://covidactnow.org/us/mi



Note: As the 
country continues 
to learn more 
about COVID-19,  
this data will be 
updated and 
modified.  What is 
important to note 
here is the 
Infection Growth 
rate is still above 
1.0, therefore the 
spread is 
continuing

More information on Projections and Modeling: https://blog.covidactnow.org/inference-projections-for-states/ 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
https://covidactnow.org/us/mi/county/allegan_county
Blog post about the projections: https://blog.covidactnow.org/inference-projections-for-states/ 

Public Health uses data to help inform decisions. While we continue to learn more
about COVID-19, a team of data scientists, engineers, and designers in partnership
with epidemiologists, public health officials, and political leaders developed a
website called CovidActNow.org to help understand how the COVID-19 pandemic
will affect regions. We use data-driven projections to help make real time decisions.

https://blog.covidactnow.org/inference-projections-for-states


6

0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180

3/2
1/2

02
0

3/2
3/2

02
0

3/2
5/2

02
0

3/2
7/2

02
0

3/2
9/2

02
0

3/3
1/2

02
0

4/2
/20

20
4/4

/20
20

4/6
/20

20
4/8

/20
20

4/1
0/2

02
0

4/1
2/2

02
0

4/1
4/2

02
0

4/1
6/2

02
0

4/1
8/2

02
0

4/2
0/2

02
0

4/2
2/2

02
0

4/2
4/2

02
0

4/2
6/2

02
0

4/2
8/2

02
0

4/3
0/2

02
0

5/2
/20

20
5/4

/20
20

5/6
/20

20
5/8

/20
20

5/1
0/2

02
0

Total Cases and Deaths

Total Cases Deaths

Data as of 5/10/2020 at 1:30pm. Source: Michigan Data Surveillance System

Presenter
Presentation Notes
We will no longer be providing visuals from the Michigan Health Alert Network due to the data not being cleaned (people being from another county but reported as ours) and can provide variability between different data sets.
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New Cases by Day

Data as of 5/10/2020 at 1:30pm. Source: Michigan Data Surveillance System
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Female
52%

Male
48%

CASES BY SEX

Data as of 5/10/2020 at 1:30pm. Source: Michigan Data Surveillance System
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Data as of 5/10/2020 at 1:30pm. Source: Michigan Data Surveillance System
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American Indian or Alaska 
Native

0%

Asian
1%

Black or African American
2%

Black or African 
American, Unknown

1%

Caucasian
59%

Caucasian, Other Race
1%

Caucasian, Unknown
7%

Other Race
13%

Other Race, Unknown
1%

Unknown
15%

Cases by Race

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Black or African American, Unknown
Caucasian
Caucasian, Other Race
Caucasian, Unknown
Other Race
Other Race, Unknown
Unknown

Data as of 5/10/2020 at 1:30pm. Source: Michigan Data Surveillance System
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34%

46%

20%

Cases by Ethnicity
Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino Unknown

Data as of 5/10/2020 at 1:30pm. Source: Michigan Data Surveillance System
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Meeting with EM to look at additional drive thru locations in our community in the future, similar to what we did with H1N1
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Visit https://www.blmcovid19.com/ for different sectors detailed guidance

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Guidance for Reopening
Visit https://www.blmcovid19.com/  for different sectors detailed guidance
There is discussion on K-12 and higher ed guidance.

https://www.blmcovid19.com/


Contact Randy Rapp, Health Department Liaison for 
COVID-19 Incident, if you need to be added to the list, 
are requesting materials made, or have further 
questions.

rrapp@allegancounty.org
(269) 673-5411

ACHD Hotline: (269) 686-4546
Email: COVID-19@allegancounty.org
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mailto:rrapp@allegancounty.org


What can we do to support you?

Questions/
Feedback?
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